For Immediate Release

September 18, 2024

OneHockey to Launch Tournaments in South Bend, Indiana, at the Ice Box Arena

OneHockey, renowned for delivering some of the most exciting and entertaining youth hockey tournaments worldwide, is thrilled to announce South Bend, Indiana, as its newest tournament destination. The first event in South Bend will take place in May 2025, marking another exciting chapter for OneHockey as it expands to new locations across North America.

Located just 90 miles from Chicago, South Bend is known for its vibrant community and rich sports culture, making it an ideal spot for OneHockey tournaments. Home to the prestigious University of Notre Dame, the city boasts a combination of historic charm—and modern amenities that attract athletes and visitors alike. OneHockey is excited to bring its unique brand of hockey fun and entertainment to South Bend, further enhancing the area's reputation as a sports destination.

The Ice Box Arena in South Bend, already a cornerstone of local hockey, is undergoing significant improvements to accommodate the new OneHockey events. These upgrades include the addition of a third sheet of ice, along with other enhancements to ensure the best possible experience for players, families, and spectators. The expansion and improvements will elevate the facility, creating an ideal venue for hosting large -scale hockey tournaments.

"We couldn't be more excited to bring OneHockey to South Bend and the Ice Box Arena," said [Your Name], CEO of OneHockey. "With the addition of a third rink and upgrades to the facility, we're looking forward to providing an unforgettable experience for te ams, parents, and fans. South Bend is a city full of sports tradition, and we are honored to add OneHockey tournaments to the mix."

The first event will be held in May 2025, with registration opening soon. OneHockey invites teams from across the U.S. and internationally to experience top -tier competition and the trademark OneHockey atmosphere that turns hockey tournaments into fun -filled, memorable events.

Stay tuned for more information on the South Bend tournament, as details and registration dates will be announced shortly.

For more information on this and other OneHockey tournaments, visit www.onehockey.com.

About One Hockey: One Hockey has become one of the most recognized tournament organizations in the world, hosting events that focus on high-level competition with a flair for entertainment. From the music during games to the festive atmosphere, One Hockey tournaments are designed to provide an unforgettable experience both on and off the ice. Whether held in world-class cities or up-and-coming hockey towns, One Hockey delivers a unique brand of tournaments that attract teams from across the globe.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Sharon Cullen

VP Marketing

sharonc@onehockey.com

888-784-6444 #1001